



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 708/2016 & CrI. M.A. 17140/2016

SHUKHPREET SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. M. Rais Farooqui, Adv.

versus

STATE & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Kusum Dhalla, APP for the State
S.I. Ajay Kumar, P.S. Hari Nagar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

%

04.05.2017

Notice issued to the respondent No.2 has been received back with the report that the respondent No.2 is not residing at the given address.

On filing fresh address of respondent No.2, fresh notice be issued to the respondent No.2 in terms of previous order.

Renotify on 16th November, 2017.

I.S.MEHTA, J

MAY 04, 2017/km