



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 708/2016

SHUKHPREET SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.M.Rais Farooqui and
Mr.S.Aakbar, Advs.

versus

STATE & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Anita Abraham, APP for State/R-
1 with ASI Banwari Lal from PS-Hari
Nagar.
Mr.Pradeep Kr.Mishra, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL

ORDER

% **16.11.2017**

Counsel for respondent no.2 seeks time to file reply to the main petition.

Let the reply be filed by counsel for respondent no.2 within two weeks with an advance copy to counsel for petitioner who shall file a rejoinder within one week thereafter.

List on 27.02.2018.

SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL, J

NOVEMBER 16, 2017/ssc