



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 708/2016**

SHUKHPREET SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. M. Rais Farooqui, Advocate

versus

STATE & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms Anita Abraham, APP.
Mr. Ashish Upadhyay, Advocate for
R-2
ASI Pream Ram Arya, PS Hari Nagar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

27.02.2018

Learned counsel for respondent no. 2 submits that copy of the paper book has not been received.

Let copy of the paper book be furnished to counsel for respondent no. 2 within a week.

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List for consideration on 13th September, 2018.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2018

'Sd'