



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 708/2016**

SHUKHPREET SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through **Mr.Rais Farooqui, Advocate.**

versus

STATE & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through **Mr.Kamal Kumar Ghai, Addl. PP for
the State.
Mr.Pradeep Mishra, Advocate for R-
2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

13.09.2018

1. Reply has been filed by respondent no.2.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder.
Let the same be filed within six weeks.
3. Renotify on 02.04.2019.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

SEPTEMBER 13, 2018

ab