

\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 708/2016**

SHUKHPREET SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through **Mr. M. Rais Farooqui, Advocate.**

versus

STATE & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through **Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for the
State.
ASI Prem Ram Arya, PS Hari Nagar.
Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Advocate for
respondent No.2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

02.04.2019

Digital copy of the Trial Court as well as the Appellate Court
record be requisitioned.

List for consideration on 06.09.2019.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

APRIL 02, 2019

st