



\$~19.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 708/2016
SHUKHPREET SINGH Petitioner
Through: Counsel appearance not given

versus

STATE & ANR. Respondents
Through: Dr. M.P. Singh, APP for State with
ASI Prem Ram Arya, P.S. Hari Nagar
Mr. Samrat Jasra, Advocate for R2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

% **ORDER**
06.09.2019

1. Proxy counsel appearing for the counsel for respondent No.2 seeks an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is not available today.
2. List on 03.12.2019.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

SEPTEMBER 06, 2019
na