



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 708/2016

SHUKHPREET SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Nemo.

Versus

STATE & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Dr. M.P. Singh, APP for State

Mr. Ashish Upadhyay, Advocate for Respondent
No. 2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

03.12.2019

1. Even on the second call, none is present on behalf of the petitioner.
2. List on 12th March, 2020.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

DECEMBER 03, 2019/p'ma