

\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 708/2016

SHUKHPREET SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: In person.

versus

STATE & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Dr.M.P.Singh, APP for State with SI
Vikram Singh, P.S. Hari Nagar,
Delhi.
Mr.Ashish Upadhyay, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

12.03.2020

1. The petitioner is present in person and submits that his counsel is not available today.
2. Re-notify on 27.07.2020.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 12, 2020

'dc'