



\$~84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 708/2016

SHUKHPREET SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. M. Rais Farooqui, Advocate.

Versus

STATE & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.G.M. Farooqui, APP for R-1/State
with SI Kunal Sandhu.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ASHA MENON

ORDER

%

11.04.2022

1. No time left.
2. List on 19th December, 2022.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

ASHA MENON, J.

APRIL 11, 2022

ck