



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 708/2016**

SHUKHPREET SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mohd. Rais Farooqui with Mohd.
Imran Malik and Mr. Laique S.
Faroorqui, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghuvender Verma, APP for the
State.
SI Sachin Yadav, PS Hari Nagar.
Mr. Ashish Upadhyay, Advocate for
respondent No.2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER
19.12.2022

%

The Court has not assembled today as Hon'ble Judge is holding the
sitting of a Tribunal constituted under the Unlawful Activities (Prevention)
Act.

Re-notify on 18th July, 2023.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 19, 2022

st