



\$~30

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 708/2016**

**SHUKHPREET SINGH**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. M. Rais Farooqui, Mr. M. Asad  
Beig, Ms. Rizwana Begam, Ms. Iffat  
Fatma and Mohd. Imran, Advocates.

versus

**STATE & ANR.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for State  
with SI Amit Verma and I/C PP Hari  
Nagar.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

%

**01.03.2024**

List on 22.07.2024.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**MARCH 1, 2024/mr**