



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 708/2016

SHUKHPREET SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. M. Rais Farooqui, Ms. Iffat
Fatima, Mr. Ali A. Quddusi,
Advocates.

versus

STATE & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for State
with SI Mukesh Yadav, PS: Hari
Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

30.09.2024

1. This petition has been filed seeking enhancement of the sentence granted to accused respondent no.2 in FIR no. 223/2009 PS Hari Nagar registered under Section 325 IPC.
2. Counsel for petitioner states that petitioner had suffered serious injuries including a fracture of the mandible/jaw and is still suffering on that account.
3. By impugned order of sentence dated 16th September, 2015, only Rs. 50,000/- was awarded as compensation and no jail sentence was awarded against the accused.
4. He seeks to place on record medical documents evidencing the injury, as well as the MLC, as also bills of cost which have been incurred for his treatment and continued to be incurred.
5. The same will be placed, with a supporting affidavit before the next date of hearing.



6. No one appears on behalf the respondent no.2/accused.
7. Court notice be issued to Mr. Ashish Upadhaya and Ms. Chanchal Kumari who had appeared on the last date of 22nd July, 2024.
8. List on 20th December, 2024.
9. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

SEPTEMBER 30, 2024