



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 708/2016**

SHUKHPREET SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. M. Rais Farooqui, Adv.**

versus

STATE & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP for the State.
SI Anup Rana, PS Hari Nagar.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

30.04.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The documents alongwith the supporting affidavit in terms of order dated 30.09.2024 are still not filed by learned counsel for the petitioner. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 24.09.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 30, 2025/kr/Pc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any