



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 708/2016**
SHUKHPREET SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for the State
with SI Anoop Rana.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
29.04.2026

%

List on 18.08.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 29, 2026/sw